
R MEANS RESISTANCE TO HEAT FLOW. THE HIGHER THE R-VALUE, THE GREATER THE INSULATING POWER.
Produced using 10 times less energy than other types of insulation products. Comparison based on an R-19 value at one-square-foot coverage area. This comparison includes the production and energy used in the manufacturing process. To get the marked R-value, it is essential that this insulation be installed properly. 
If you do it yourself, follow the instructions carefully. For further information, visit our web site at www.orkintherm.com. Tested and approved to meet quality standards of the State of California Department of Consumer Affairs, Bureau of Home Furnishings and Thermal Insulation, License No. T1368, Registry No. CA-T368.
OrkinTherm insulation meets and exceeds EPA guidelines for products manufactured with recycled fibers. The material content of OrkinTherm insulation consists of at least 85% recycled paper fiber.

This insulation does not use asbestos, fiberglass or formaldehyde in its manufacturing process. According to OrkinTherm's Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS), the application of the product requires the use of safety eyewear and a NIOSH-approved N95 or higher disposable or reusable particulate respirator if housekeeping and engineering 
controls do not maintain nuisance levels below regulatory limits or dust concentration is unknown. If you suffer from asthma or respiratory ailment we recommend you consult your physician prior to using this product. 

Attic Application Coverage Chart 

R-Value at 75° F
Mean Temp.

Valor de resistencia termica
(valor R) a 75 F de
temperature media

Minimum Thickness (inches)
Espesor minimo (en pulgadas)

Net Coverage (no adjustment for framing)
Cobertura neta (sin compesación para la estructura)

Initial Installed Thickness
Espesor inicial instalado

Settled Thickness
Espesor asentado

Maximum Sq. Ft. per Bag
Pies cuadrados máximos por bolsa

Minimum Bags per 1,000 Sq. Ft.
Cantidad minima de bolsas por 1,000 pies cuadrados

Minimum Weight per Sq. Ft.
Peso minimo por pie cuadrado

Net Coverage (based for 2" x 6" framing on 16" centers)
Cobertura neta (con compensación para una estructura de 2" x 6" en centros de 16")

Maximum Sq. Ft. per Bag
Pies cuadrados máximos por bolsa

Minimum Bags per 1,000 Sq. Ft.
Cantidad minima de bolsas por 1,000 pies cuadrados

 

Dry Dense Pack Sidewall Applications (3.5 pcf minimum installed density) INS641LD19.05 LBS

Thermal Resistance
(R value) 

Resistencia térmica
(R)

Framing
Estructura

Installed Thickness 
(Inches)

Espesor instalado (pulgadas)

Minimum Wt Per Square foot
lb/ft2

Peso mínimo por pie cuadrado
lb/ft2

Maximum Coverage per Bag
(Adjusted for Framing)

Cobertura máxima por bolsa (con compensación para la estructura)

16 inch o.c.
ft2/Bag

24 inch o.c.
ft2/Bag

Manufactured by US GreenFiber, LLC
Toll Free 800-228-0024  www.greenfiber.com

GreenFiber is a registered trademark  
of US GreenFiber, LLC. © 2012 US 
GreenFiber, LLC. All rights reserved. 

US GreenFiber, LLC.
2500 Distribution Street, Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28203
Made in USA

Hagaman, NY 12086
Delphos, OH 45833

Norfolk, NE 68701
Phoenix, AZ 95828

West Valley, UT 84119

Tampa, FL 33605
Waco, TX 76704

EPA EST. No. 70106-NY-001
EPA EST. No. 70106-OH-002

EPA EST. No. 70106-NE-002
EPA EST. No. 70106-AZ-001

EPA EST. No. 70106-UT-001

EPA EST. No. 70106-FL-001
EPA EST. No. 70106-TX-001

Item Code: BG-6.4-111 Rev A INS641LD 5/12
Template Control: TM-6.4-09 Rev B 11/11

EPA REG. NO. 72787-1-70106

THIS PRODUCT MEETS THE AMENDED CPSC STANDARD  
FOR FLAME RESISTANCE AND CORROSIVENESS OF  
CELLULOSE INSULATION.

 

R15890
Issue No. F-9701
Loose Fill
US GreenFiber, LLC

Classified in accordance with the following ASTM C739 Characteristics

Flammability Characteristics
Critical Radiant Flux: Greater Than or Equal to 0.12 W/cm2

Smoldering Combustion: Less Than or Equal to 15.0 percent

Environmental Characteristics Physical Characteristics 
Corrosiveness: Acceptable Moisture Absorption: Acceptable 
Fungi Resistance: Acceptable Odor Emission:  Acceptable 
   Density (Settled): 1.4 lb/ft3

   Thermal Resistance: 3.65 R/in
     (at 4 in. thickness)

CERTIFICATION: 
This insulation has been installed in conformance with the above recommendations, to provide a value of:

R-___________ using ____________ bags of this insulation to cover ___________________ square feet of area.
 
Builder’s Signature:_________________________________________________________________________

Company:______________________________________________________ Date:______________________
 
Applicator’s Signature:_______________________________________________________________________

Company:______________________________________________________ Date:______________________

PCO License#:_____________________________________________________________________________

CAUTION!
TO HELP AVOID FIRE: 
KEEP CELLULOSE INSULATION AT LEAST THREE 
INCHES AWAY FROM THE SIDES OF RECESSED LIGHT 
FIXTURES. DO NOT PLACE INSULATION OVER SUCH 
FIXTURES SO AS TO ENTRAP HEAT. ALSO KEEP THIS 
INSULATION AWAY FROM EXHAUST FLUES OF 
FURNACES, WATER HEATERS, SPACE HEATERS, OR 
OTHER HEAT-PRODUCING DEVICES UNLESS THE 
DEVICE IS RATED ZERO “0” CLEARANCE TO 
COMBUSTIBLES. TO BE SURE THAT INSULATION IS 
KEPT AWAY FROM LIGHT FIXTURES AND FLUES, 
USE A BARRIER TO PERMANENTLY MAINTAIN 
CLEARANCE AROUND THESE AREAS. CHECK WITH 
LOCAL BUILDING OR FIRE OFFICIALS FOR GUIDANCE 
ON INSTALLATION AND BARRIER REQUIREMENTS. DO 
NOT INSTALL OR USE CELLULOSE INSULATION 
AROUND HEAT OR IGNITION SOURCES OR OPERATIONS 
SUCH AS WELDING, METAL CUTTING, GRINDING, OR 
OTHER POTENTIALLY FLAMMABLE SITUATIONS. 
REQUEST TO INSTALLER: REMOVE THIS LABEL AND 
GIVE IT TO THE CONSUMER AT COMPLETION OF JOB.

¡PRECAUCIÓN!
PARA AYUDAR A EVITAR INCENDIOS:
MANTENGA EL AISLAMIENTO DE CELULOSA, AL MENOS, A TRES 
PULGADAS DE LOS LADOS DE LOS ARTEFACTOS DE ILUMINACIÓN 
EMPOTRADOS. NO COLOQUE EL AISLAMIENTO SOBRE DICHOS 
ARTEFACTOS DE MODO QUE EL CALOR QUEDE ATRAPADO. ADEMÁS, 
MANTENGA EL AISLAMIENTO LEJOS DE LAS CHIMENEAS DE ESCAPE 
DE HORNOS, CALENTADORES DE AGUA, CALENTADORES DE AMBIENTE 
U OTROS DISPOSITIVOS PRODUCTORES DE CALOR, A MENOS QUE EL 
DISPOSITIVO TENGA UNA CLASIFICACIÓN DE DISTANCIA A 
COMBUSTIBLES “0”. PARA ASEGURARSE DE QUE EL AISLAMIENTO SE 
MANTENGA LEJOS DE LOS ARTEF ACTOS DE ILUMINACIÓN Y LAS 
CHIMENEAS, UTILICE UNA BARRERA PARA MANTENER LA DISTANCIA 
ALREDEDOR DE DICHAS ÁREAS EN FORMA PERMANENTE. CONSULTE 
A LAS AUTORIDADES LOCALES DE CONSTRUCCIÓN O DE BOMBEROS 
PARA SOLICITAR ORIENTACIÓN SOBRE LOS REQUISITOS DE 
INSTALACIÓN Y DE COLOCACIÓN DE BARRERAS. NO INSTALE NI 
UTILICE AISLAMIENTO DE CELULOSA CERCA DE FUENTES DE CALOR O 
IGNICIÓN, NI DE OPERACIONES COMO SOLDAR, CORTAR METAL, 
AMOLAR, NI EN OTRAS SITUACIONES QUE PUEDAN RESULTAR 
INFLAMABLES. PEDIDO AL INSTALADOR: RETIRE ESTA ETIQUETA Y 
ENTRÉGUELA AL CONSUMIDOR AL COMPLETAR EL TRABAJO.
 

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: 
HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS
CAUTION: Harmful if absorbed through skin. Causes moderate eye irritation. 
Avoid contact with eyes, skin or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and 
water after handling.

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE)
Applicators, mixers and other handlers must wear:
· Long-sleeved shirt
· Long pants
· Socks, shoes
· Chemical-resistant gloves
· NIOSH-approved N95 or higher disposable or reusable particulate respirator
· Dust goggles

READY-TO-USE OrkinTherm is a insect/arthropod control insulation.
This product is toxic to listed insects and other arthropods and is intended to 
prevent their infestations in those building voids (attic, wall, between-floors, 
crawlspace) where the product is applied. Its toxic effect begins only after 
insect/arthropod contact with product.

KILLS: Cockroaches, Termites (including Formosan Termites), Ants, 
Silverfish, Earwigs, Crickets, Sowbugs, Darkling Beetles, Millipedes, 
Centipedes and Booklice.

This insulation contains material toxic to these insects/arthropods and is 
intended to prevent new infestations in walls and attics where the product is 
applied. Control of insects/arthropods is limited to contact with insulation.
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OrkinTherm

energy savingfire resistant

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL. Do not contaminate water, 
food, or feed by storage or disposal. Nonrefillable 
container. Do not reuse or refill this container. 
IF EMPTY: Place in trash or offer for recycling if 
available. IF PARTLY FILLED: call your local solid waste 
agency or 1-800-CLEANUP for disposal instructions. 
Never place unused product down any indoor or 
outdoor drain.

It is a violation of Federal law to apply this product 
in a manner inconsistent with its labeling. “R” means 
resistance to heat flow. The higher the R-value the 
greater the insulating power. To get the marked R 

value, it is essential that this insulation be installed 
properly. Insulation applicators installing this material 
should be familiar with and carefully follow installation 
instructions from the manufacturer.

NOT FOR USE AS SOLE PROTECTION AGAINST 

TERMITES.  Use of this product does not substitute 

for pre- and/or post-construction mechanical alteration, 

soil treatment or foundation treatment. For active 

termite infestations, you should consult a licensed 

pest control operator. 

Have the product container or label with you when calling a Poison Control Center or doctor or when going for treatment. 

easy as 1   2   3 

 Position blowing machine outside the house.  
 Plug in an attached 100' hose.
 Coloque la máquina sopladora fuera de la casa. Conecte a 
 una manguera de 100'.

 Run hose to attic through nearest access.   
 Avoid tight turns.
 Lleve la manguera hasta el ático a través del acceso más cercano. 
 Evite los giros estrechos. 

 Blow insulation into attic or top of existing  
 insulation to desired thickness/R-Value.
 Sople el aislamiento en el ático o sobre el aislamiento existente para 
 el espesor / valor de R deseado.  

ATTIC PREPARATION

 ventilation. Use baffles or vent chutes. Do not cover soffit vents.
   

 
 like light fixtures. Create barriers to maintain a 3" clearance.
     

 insulation in place when entering or exiting the attic.

Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes.
Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing.
Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.

If on skin or clothing:
Take off contaminated clothing.

  Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes.
  Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice. FIRST AID

1

2

3

This Product Approved 
By Pest Control Insulation, LLC

THIS FORM IS ONLY FOR PEST CONTROL OPERATOR USE.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Scan for more information
about OrkinTherm

CLASS 1 OR CLASS A BUILDING MATERIAL DETERMINED BY ASTM E 84 FOR SMOKE DEVELOPED 
INDEX LESS THAN 450. MEETS ASTM C 739 AND ALL FHA, VA AND HUD BUILDING CODE 
REQUIREMENTS.

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SET UP AND OPERATION OF BLOWING MACHINE
SIGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MONTAJE Y FUNCIONAMIENTO DE LA MÁQUINA SOPLADORA.

THE ABOVE COVERAGE CHART IS BASED ON A NOMINAL BAG WEIGHT OF 19.05 LBS USING A VOLUMATIC III, 3rd GEAR AND 8" GATE. THE 
CHART IS BASED ON SETTLED THICKNESS AND IS FOR ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY. DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM SQUARE FEET COVERAGE 
PER BAG. THE APPLICATOR MUST INSTALL BOTH THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS PER 1000 SQ. FT. AND THE MINIMUM INSTALLED THICKNESS 
TO INSURE THE STATED R-VALUE HAS BEEN REACHED. FAILURE TO MEET BOTH THESE REQUIREMENTS MAY PREVENT THE APPLICATION OF 
SPECIFIED R-VALUE.  THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR DRY APPLICATION ONLY.  JOB CONDITIONS, APPLICATION TECHNIQUES, EQUIPMENT, 
AND SETTINGS CAN INFLUENCE ACTUAL COVERAGE. DO NOT ADD WATER TO THIS PRODUCT. MINIMUM NET WEIGHT IS 18.1 LBS.  

THIS COVERAGE CHART IS FOR DRY APPLICATIONS ONLY AND IS BASED ON THE KRENDL KS200, WITH MATERIAL APPLIED DRY. FOR MAXIMUM COVERAGE PER BAG (ADJUSTED FOR FRAMING), THE FRAMING FACTOR 
FOR 16" OC STUD SPACING IS 9.375%; FOR 24" OC STUD SPACING THE FRAMING FACTOR IS 6.25%.  DO NOT ADD WATER TO THIS PRODUCT.

ESTE CUADRO DE COBERTURA ES ÚNICAMENTE PARA APLICACIONES EN SECO Y SE BASA EN UN EQUIPO KRENDL KS200, CON EL MATERIAL APLICADO EN SECO. PARA UNA COBERTURA MÁXIMA POR BOLSA (CON 
COMPENSACIÓN PARA LA ESTRUCTURA), EL FACTOR DE ESTRUCTURA PARA UN ESPACIADO ENTRE MONTANTES EN CENTRO DE 16" ES DEL 9.375%; PARA UN ESPACIADO ENTRE MONTANTES EN CENTRO DE 24" EL 
FACTOR DE ESTRUCTURA ES DEL 6.25%.  NO AGREGUE AGUA A ESTE PRODUCTO.

 EL CUADRO DE COBERTURA PARA AISLAMIENTO DE PISOS RESIDENCIALES MANUFACTURADOS DE MÁS ARRIBA SE BASA EN UN PESO NOMINAL DE BOLSA DE 30 LIBRAS CON EL USO DE UN 
DOSIFICADOR VOLUMÉTRICO VOLUMATIC III, EN TERCERA VELOCIDAD Y DESCARGA DE 8 PULG. EL CUADRO SE BASA EN EL ESPESOR ASENTADO Y SE DEBE UTILIZAR ÚNICAMENTE CON FINES 
DE CÁLCULO. NO SE DEBE SOBREPASAR LA COBERTURA MÁXIMA DE PIES CUADRADOS POR BOLSA. EL APLICADOR DEBE INSTALAR LA CANTIDAD MÍNIMA DE BOLSAS POR 1000 PIES 
CUADRADOS Y EL ESPESOR MÍNIMO INSTALADO PARA GARANTIZAR QUE SE ALCANCE EL VALOR R INDICADO. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE ESTOS DOS REQUISITOS PUEDE IMPEDIR LA APLICACIÓN 
DEL VALOR R ESPECIFICADO.  ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE INSTALARSE SECO. ESTE CUADRO DE COBERTURA NO SE UTILIZA PARA LAS APLICACIONES PARA PISOS. NO AGREGUE AGUA A ESTE PRODUCTO. 
LAS CONDICIONES DEL TRABAJO, LAS TÉCNICAS DE APLICACIÓN, LOS EQUIPOS Y LAS CONFIGURACIONES PUEDEN INFLUIR EN LA COBERTURA REAL. EL PESO NETO MÍNIMO ES DE 18.1 LB. 

Save up to 20% in 
energy costs*

 

Can be applied over 
ANY existing insulation.

*Savings vary. Find out why in the seller’s Fact Sheet on     
 R-values. Higher R-values mean greater insulating power.

*Los ahorros varían. Encuentre el por qué en la Ficha informativa del  
 vendedor sobre valores de R. Los valores más altos de R significan  
 mayor poder de aislamiento.

Ahorre hasta el 20% en los costos por energía*.

Puede aplicar a CUALQUIER aislamiento existente.  

resistente al fuego. ahorrador de energía.

Simple-to-use GreenFiber blower 

machine rentable at this store
La máquina sopladora GreenFiber, fácil de usar, 
para alquiler en esta tienda

ACTIVE INGREDIENT:
Orthoboric acid................................................ 12.5%
OTHER INGREDIENTS........................................ 87.5%
TOTAL ............................................................... 100%

CAUTION 
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
See First Aid statement

OrkinTherm
 

fire resistant

energy saving
Net Wt 18.10 lbs (8.21 kg)

PEST PROTECTION* ENERGY SAVING INSULATION
EXCLUSIVE FORMULA 

helps prevent ants, cockroaches, 
termites, and other listed insects* 

where applied

ayuda a prevenir las plagas mencionadas *
FÓRMULA EXCLUSIVA  Evita la presencia de 

hormigas, cucarachas, termitas y otros insectos 
mencionados * donde se aplique

ahorrador de energía.
Puede aplicar a CUALQUIER aislamiento existente. 

resistente al fuego.

Can be applied over 
ANY existing insulation.

* effective against cockroaches, termites (including Formosan termites), ants, silverfish, earwigs, crickets, sowbugs, darkling beetles, millipedes, centipedes, and booklice 
* eficaz contra cucarachas, termitas (incluyendo termitas de Formosa), hormigas, polillas de biblioteca, tijeretas, grillos, cochinillas, escarabajos, milpiés, ciempiés, 
 y piojos de los libros

* effective against cockroaches, termites (including Formosan termites), ants, silverfish, earwigs, crickets, sowbugs, darkling beetles, millipedes, centipedes, and booklice 
* eficaz contra cucarachas, termitas (incluyendo termitas de Formosa), hormigas, polillas de biblioteca, tijeretas, grillos, cochinillas, escarabajos, milpiés, ciempiés, y piojos de los libros

* effective against cockroaches, termites (including Formosan termites), ants, silverfish, earwigs, crickets, sowbugs, darkling beetles, millipedes, centipedes, and booklice 
* eficaz contra cucarachas, termitas (incluyendo termitas de Formosa), hormigas, polillas de biblioteca, tijeretas, grillos, cochinillas, escarabajos, milpiés, ciempiés, y piojos de los libros

helps prevent 
listed pests*

 PEST PROTECTIONENERGY SAVING INSULATION

FOR LASTING 
PEST PROTECTION 
AGAINST LISTED 
PESTS* WHERE 
APPLIED
PARA UNA PROTECCIÓN DURADERA CONTRA 

LAS PLAGAS * DONDE SE APLIQUE

Simply blow in a minimum 

of 30 bags per 1,000 sq. ft.
Simplemente un soplado en un mínimo de 30 
bolsas por 1.000 pies cuadrados.

Additional bags can be used to increase 
R value (see reverse for additional details)

R19-R60
FOR ATTICS AND WALLS
PARA ÁTICOS Y PAREDES

TM

OrkinTherm
 PEST PROTECTION ENERGY SAVING INSULATION

TM

OrkinTherm
 

P
EST PRO

TECTIO
N

EN
ERGY SAVIN

G IN
SULATION

T
M

TM

Simple-to-use GreenFiber blower 

machine rentable at this store
La máquina sopladora GreenFiber, fácil de usar, 
para alquiler en esta tienda

R19-R60
FOR ATTICS AND WALLS
PARA ÁTICOS Y PAREDES
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INS641LD19.05 LBS

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO.
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EXCLUSIVE FORMULA 
helps prevent ants, cockroaches, 
termites, and other listed insects* 

where applied

ayuda a prevenir las plagas mencionadas *
FÓRMULA EXCLUSIVA  Evita la presencia de 

hormigas, cucarachas, termitas y otros insectos 
mencionados * donde se aplique

helps prevent 
listed pests*

EXCLUSIVE FORMULA 
helps prevent ants, cockroaches, 
termites, and other listed insects* 

where applied

ayuda a prevenir las plagas mencionadas *
FÓRMULA EXCLUSIVA  Evita la presencia de 

hormigas, cucarachas, termitas y otros insectos 
mencionados * donde se aplique

helps prevent 
listed pests*

DO NOT ADD WATER TO THIS PRODUCT

DO NOT ADD WATER TO THIS PRODUCT

PRODUCT NAME: 

PRODUCT #: 

SHEET SIZE: 

THICKNESS:

35.25" x 27.75"

2.0 mil

SPECIFICATIONS

INK SHEET FILM

WHITE FILM

INS641LD OrkinTherm Retail BAG

Blow in Pest Control InsulationPMS 368C

PMS 186C

PMS 425C

Changrj
Text Box
8952.1 Disc.

HDOA Accepted






















